=OP \$240.00 787769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Guard, LLC		03/30/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ready Solutions, Inc.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Michael Geraghty; Robert Confoy; Tim Condron	
Street Address:	PO Box 1333	
City:	Cornelius	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28031	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78776919	SAFETY POUCH
Serial Number:	78776874	READY FLU
Serial Number:	78608538	READY TEEN
Serial Number:	78608527	READY SPOUSE
Serial Number:	78608583	READY CASE
Serial Number:	78608568	READY AUTO
Serial Number:	78608602	READY BOX
Serial Number:	78608618	READY KID
Serial Number:	78608548	READY PET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)523-7780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0831

900084858

Phone: 704-523-7777

Email: wbray@braylaw.com

Correspondent Name: William P. Bray

Address Line 1: 4701 Hedgemore Drive

Address Line 2: 816

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Bray	
Signature:	/William Bray/	
Date:	08/20/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

source=HomeGuard-ReadySolution#page1.tif source=HomeGuard-ReadySolution#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0832 C200608800674

SOSID: 0667990
Date Filed: 3/30/2006 4:41:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200608800674

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §55-2-02 and § 55-11A-03 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Incorporation Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a business corporation.

I.	The name of the resulting corporation is READY SOLUTIONS, INC. The corporation is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.					
2.	The name of the converting business entity is HOME GUARD, LLC and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country of NORTH CAROLINA. A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.					
3.	The converting business entity is a (check one): ☐ foreign corporation ☐ domestic limited liability company ☐ foreign limited liability company ☐ domestic limited partnership ☐ foreign limited partnership ☐ domestic registered limited liability partnership ☐ foreign limited liability partnership ☐ other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36, whether or not formed under the laws of North Carolin					
4.	The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 100,000					
	These shares shall be: (check either a or b)					
	a. all of one class, designated as common stock; or					
	b. divided into classes or series within a class as provided in the attached schedule, with the information required by N.C.G.S. Section 55-6-01.					
5.	The street address and county of the initial registered office of the corporation is:					
	Number and Street 4701 HEDGEMORE DRIVE, SUITE 816					
	City CHARLOTTE State NORTH CAROLINA Zip Code 28209 County MECKLENBURG					
6.	The mailing address, if different from the street address, of the initial registered office is:					
	Number and Street					
	CityState Zip Code County					

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-01A)

7.	The name of the initial registered age	ent is: WILLIAM P BRA	Y			
8.	Principal office information: (Select either a or b.)					
	a. The corporation has a princi	pal office.				
	The street address and county of the	principal office of t	ne corporation is:			
	Number and Street 13801 REESE BOULEVARD WEST, SUITE 310					
		NORTH CAROLIA		County	MECKLENBURG	
	The mailing address, if different from	n the street address	, of the principal of	fice of the corporati	on is:	
	Number and Street		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	CityState		Zip Code	County		
	b.	ve a principal office				
9.	Any other provisions, which the corp	oration elects to inc	lude, are attached.			
10.	. The name and address of each incorporator is as follows: WILLIAM P BRAY 4701 HEDGEMORE DRIVE, SUITE 816, CHARLOTTE, NC 28209, MECKLENBURG COUNTY					
	WILLIAM P BRAT 470T NEDGEMORE DRIVE, SOITE 616, CHARLOTTE, NC 26209, MECKLENBORG COUNTY					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
11.	1. These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:					
This	the Z 8 day of MARCH 2	00 06	Signat	S ure		
			WILLIAM P. BRAY	ORGANIZER		
			Type or Print N	vame ana 11tie		

1. Filing fee is \$125. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

RECORDED: 08/20/2007

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-01A)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0834